
Western New Eng. (10-4,4-2 CNE) -vs- Nichols (9-7,2-5 CNE)
01/14/26 at Nichols Athletic Center, Dudley, MA

 
 

 
 
Western New Eng. 61

Nichols 34

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 115
Site: Nichols Athletic Center, Dudley, MA
Referees: Brendan Dugan, Kathy Allen, Jim Marine III

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Western New Eng. 13 17 20 11 61
Nichols 4 8 10 12 34

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Hedge,Sophie * 29 4-8 1-4 5-7 2-5 7 1 4 2 0 0 14
31 Blake,Hannah * 19 4-9 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 1 10
01 Blasetti,Perry * 22 4-9 1-4 0-0 3-5 8 1 2 0 1 1 9
21 Winter,Paige * 27 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 3 1 2 7
04 Reen,Erin * 25 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 1 0 2
20 Barnes,Lottia 19 4-9 0-2 2-2 0-6 6 0 0 2 2 1 10
35 Chrzan,Olivia 12 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 0 1 1 3
11 McDonald,Devlyn 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
02 West,Sarah 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
14 Regan,Katie 10 1-3 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
22 Hansen,Lizzie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
03 Rabidoux,Alexa 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Wood,Eliana 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-54 3-13 10-15 8-40 48 9 13 14 6 7 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-3   66.67 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 24-54   44.4 % 3-13   23.1 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Romano,Adriana * 31 5-13 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 2 0 1 10
01 Smith,Alyvia * 35 2-16 1-9 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 7
03 Barrieault,Rylee * 35 2-11 0-6 2-3 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 4 6
32 Coletti,Angie * 29 1-8 0-1 1-2 0-6 6 3 0 2 0 2 3
10 Klein,Summer * 19 0-5 0-3 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 3 0 0 2
55 Fernandez,Tianna 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 0 2
12 Correia,Dakoda 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Burdier,Kya 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Rivera,Jaelize 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Whitty,Adison 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Lopez-Marin,Isabella 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-61 1-20 9-11 10-24 34 15 1 13 0 8 34

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-20   10.00 % 0-9   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 12-61   19.7 % 1-20   5.0 % 9-11   81.8 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Western New Eng. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nichols
TURNOVER  by HEDGE,SOPHIE 09:38

09:21 MISS JUMPER by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLASETTI,PERRY --
MISS 3PTR by BLASETTI,PERRY 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by KLEIN,SUMMER
08:38 MISS LAYUP by COLETTI,ANGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BLAKE,HANNAH 08:23 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by WINTER,PAIGE --

08:00 TURNOVER  by KLEIN,SUMMER
STEAL  by BLASETTI,PERRY 08:00
GOOD JUMPER by WINTER,PAIGE(in the paint) 07:52 4-0 V 4

07:45 TURNOVER  by COLETTI,ANGIE
STEAL  by BLAKE,HANNAH 07:45

07:40 FOUL  by COLETTI,ANGIE
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:32 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by HEDGE,SOPHIE --

07:13 MISS 3PTR by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:00
REBOUND OFF by BLASETTI,PERRY --
MISS 3PTR by HEDGE,SOPHIE 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by COLETTI,ANGIE
06:35 MISS LAYUP by ROMANO,ADRIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,HANNAH --
06:27 FOUL  by KLEIN,SUMMER

MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,HANNAH 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by COLETTI,ANGIE

06:02 MISS LAYUP by COLETTI,ANGIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:53 MISS LAYUP by ROMANO,ADRIANA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:48 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE

FOUL  by BLASETTI,PERRY 05:45
05:30 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYVIA

REBOUND DEF by BLASETTI,PERRY --
MISS 3PTR by WINTER,PAIGE 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by KLEIN,SUMMER
05:10 TURNOVER  by KLEIN,SUMMER

STEAL  by WINTER,PAIGE 05:10
MISS LAYUP by BLASETTI,PERRY(in the paint) 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by COLETTI,ANGIE
04:45 MISS 3PTR by ROMANO,ADRIANA

REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by HEDGE,SOPHIE(in the paint) 04:34 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by BLASETTI,PERRY --

04:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BLASETTI,PERRY 04:34
SUB OUT by REEN,ERIN 04:34
SUB OUT by BLAKE,HANNAH 04:34
SUB IN by WEST,SARAH 04:34
SUB IN by MCDONALD,DEVLYN 04:34
SUB IN by BARNES,LOTTIA 04:34

04:11 MISS LAYUP by ROMANO,ADRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEDGE,SOPHIE --
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,LOTTIA(in the paint) 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KLEIN,SUMMER



03:44 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYVIA
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LOTTIA --
MISS 3PTR by HEDGE,SOPHIE 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by COLETTI,ANGIE
03:12 MISS 3PTR by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by HEDGE,SOPHIE --
03:07 SUB OUT by KLEIN,SUMMER
03:07 SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,DEVLYN(in the paint) 02:51 10-0 V 10
02:36 10-2 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WEST,SARAH(in the paint) 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA

FOUL  by HEDGE,SOPHIE 02:15
02:02 MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA
01:59 MISS TIPIN by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA
01:54 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROMANO,ADRIANA
01:49 10-4 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROMANO,ADRIANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WEST,SARAH 01:37
01:18 MISS 3PTR by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by HEDGE,SOPHIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,LOTTIA(in the paint) 01:09 12-4 V 8

00:42 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYVIA
REBOUND DEF by WEST,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by WINTER,PAIGE 00:20
REBOUND OFF by HEDGE,SOPHIE --

00:16 FOUL  by ROMANO,ADRIANA
00:16 SUB OUT by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
00:16 SUB IN by CORREIA,DAKODA

MISS FT by HEDGE,SOPHIE 00:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEDGE,SOPHIE 00:16 13-4 V 9

00:16 SUB OUT by COLETTI,ANGIE
00:16 SUB IN by LOPEZ-MARIN,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by WEST,SARAH 00:16
SUB OUT by HEDGE,SOPHIE 00:16
SUB IN by REEN,ERIN 00:16
SUB IN by REGAN,KATIE 00:16

00:04 MISS LAYUP by ROMANO,ADRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REGAN,KATIE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western New Eng. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nichols
10:00 SUB OUT by LOPEZ-MARIN,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by CORREIA,DAKODA
10:00 SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by KLEIN,SUMMER
10:00 SUB IN by COLETTI,ANGIE

SUB OUT by REGAN,KATIE 10:00
SUB IN by BLASETTI,PERRY 10:00

09:46 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BLASETTI,PERRY 09:46
REBOUND DEF by REEN,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,LOTTIA(in the paint) 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYVIA
09:11 13-6 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by COLETTI,ANGIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLASETTI,PERRY 08:59



-- REBOUND DEF by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
08:44 MISS 3PTR by KLEIN,SUMMER

REBOUND DEF by BLASETTI,PERRY --
08:36 FOUL  by COLETTI,ANGIE
08:36 SUB OUT by COLETTI,ANGIE
08:36 SUB IN by BURDIER,KYA

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,DEVLYN 08:36
SUB IN by BLAKE,HANNAH 08:36
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:24 15-6 V 9
ASSIST  by BLASETTI,PERRY --

08:10 MISS LAYUP by ROMANO,ADRIANA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WINTER,PAIGE 08:10

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:10
SUB OUT by WINTER,PAIGE 08:10
SUB IN by HEDGE,SOPHIE 08:10

08:02 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by REEN,ERIN 08:02
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LOTTIA --
MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,HANNAH 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
07:21 15-8 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by ROMANO,ADRIANA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,HANNAH 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANO,ADRIANA

06:50 TURNOVER  by ROMANO,ADRIANA
STEAL  by BARNES,LOTTIA 06:50
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,LOTTIA(in the paint) 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALYVIA
06:23 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYVIA

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LOTTIA --
06:03 FOUL  by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
06:03 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALYVIA
06:03 SUB OUT by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
06:03 SUB IN by RIVERA,JAELIZE
06:03 SUB IN by CORREIA,DAKODA

SUB OUT by BARNES,LOTTIA 06:03
SUB IN by WEST,SARAH 06:03

05:55 FOUL  by BURDIER,KYA
GOOD FT by BLAKE,HANNAH 05:55 16-8 V 8
GOOD FT by BLAKE,HANNAH 05:55 17-8 V 9

05:36 MISS LAYUP by KLEIN,SUMMER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURDIER,KYA

FOUL  by WEST,SARAH 05:33
05:33 17-9 V 8 GOOD FT by BURDIER,KYA
05:33 17-10 V 7 GOOD FT by BURDIER,KYA
05:21 FOUL  by RIVERA,JAELIZE
05:21 SUB OUT by ROMANO,ADRIANA
05:21 SUB IN by SMITH,ALYVIA

GOOD FT by HEDGE,SOPHIE 05:21 18-10 V 8
GOOD FT by HEDGE,SOPHIE 05:21 19-10 V 9

05:03 MISS 3PTR by KLEIN,SUMMER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:49 FOUL  by CORREIA,DAKODA
04:49 SUB OUT by KLEIN,SUMMER
04:49 SUB IN by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE

MISS FT by HEDGE,SOPHIE 04:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEDGE,SOPHIE 04:49 20-10 V 10
SUB OUT by WEST,SARAH 04:49
SUB IN by CHRZAN,OLIVIA 04:49

04:49 20-12 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BLASETTI,PERRY(in the paint) 04:04 22-12 V 10



03:51 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALYVIA
REBOUND DEF by BLASETTI,PERRY --
MISS LAYUP by CHRZAN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CORREIA,DAKODA
03:24 MISS JUMPER by BURDIER,KYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHRZAN,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,HANNAH(in the paint) 03:05 24-12 V 12
ASSIST  by REEN,ERIN --

03:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by REEN,ERIN 03:05
SUB IN by WINTER,PAIGE 03:05

02:43 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ALYVIA
STEAL  by WINTER,PAIGE 02:43
TURNOVER  by WINTER,PAIGE 02:38

02:38 SUB OUT by BURDIER,KYA
02:38 SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA
02:34 FOUL  by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA
02:34 TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA

MISS LAYUP by CHRZAN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA

01:56 MISS 3PTR by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WINTER,PAIGE 01:37 27-12 V 15
ASSIST  by CHRZAN,OLIVIA --

01:14 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:13 SUB OUT by CORREIA,DAKODA
01:13 SUB IN by COLETTI,ANGIE

GOOD 3PTR by BLASETTI,PERRY 00:58 30-12 V 18
ASSIST  by HEDGE,SOPHIE --
FOUL  by WINTER,PAIGE 00:47

00:20 TURNOVER  by COLETTI,ANGIE
STEAL  by CHRZAN,OLIVIA 00:20

00:20 SUB OUT by COLETTI,ANGIE
00:20 SUB IN by KLEIN,SUMMER

MISS JUMPER by BLAKE,HANNAH 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,JAELIZE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western New Eng. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nichols
10:00 SUB OUT by RIVERA,JAELIZE
10:00 SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by ROMANO,ADRIANA
10:00 SUB IN by COLETTI,ANGIE

SUB OUT by CHRZAN,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by REEN,ERIN 10:00

09:57 MISS LAYUP by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,HANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HEDGE,SOPHIE 09:43 33-12 V 21
ASSIST  by WINTER,PAIGE --

09:25 33-14 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by ROMANO,ADRIANA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLASETTI,PERRY 08:50
REBOUND OFF by HEDGE,SOPHIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BLASETTI,PERRY(in the paint) 08:39 35-14 V 21

08:18 MISS LAYUP by COLETTI,ANGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLASETTI,PERRY --
GOOD JUMPER by WINTER,PAIGE(in the paint) 07:55 37-14 V 23
ASSIST  by REEN,ERIN --

07:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by REEN,ERIN 07:26



07:26 37-15 V 22 GOOD FT by SMITH,ALYVIA
07:26 37-16 V 21 GOOD FT by SMITH,ALYVIA

GOOD LAYUP by REEN,ERIN(in the paint) 07:11 39-16 V 23
06:52 MISS JUMPER by ROMANO,ADRIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEDGE,SOPHIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BLASETTI,PERRY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:46 41-16 V 25
ASSIST  by HEDGE,SOPHIE --

06:29 TURNOVER  by ROMANO,ADRIANA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:14

06:14 SUB OUT by KLEIN,SUMMER
06:14 SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA

MISS JUMPER by HEDGE,SOPHIE 06:05
REBOUND OFF by BLASETTI,PERRY --
MISS 3PTR by HEDGE,SOPHIE 05:48
REBOUND OFF by BLASETTI,PERRY --
MISS TIPIN by BLASETTI,PERRY(in the paint) 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by COLETTI,ANGIE

05:35 41-18 V 23
GOOD LAYUP by ROMANO,ADRIANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:06 FOUL  by COLETTI,ANGIE
SUB OUT by BLAKE,HANNAH 05:06
SUB IN by MCDONALD,DEVLYN 05:06
GOOD LAYUP by HEDGE,SOPHIE(in the paint) 05:03 43-18 V 25

05:03 FOUL  by SMITH,ALYVIA
GOOD FT by HEDGE,SOPHIE 05:03 44-18 V 26

04:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:31 SUB OUT by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
04:31 SUB IN by CORREIA,DAKODA

GOOD JUMPER by HEDGE,SOPHIE 04:28 46-18 V 28
04:13 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,DEVLYN --
MISS JUMPER by REEN,ERIN(in the paint) 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANO,ADRIANA
03:33 MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA
03:27 TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA

SUB OUT by BLASETTI,PERRY 03:27
SUB OUT by REEN,ERIN 03:27
SUB IN by WEST,SARAH 03:27
SUB IN by BARNES,LOTTIA 03:27
MISS JUMPER by WINTER,PAIGE 03:14
REBOUND OFF by WINTER,PAIGE --
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,LOTTIA 02:52 48-18 V 30

02:30 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYVIA
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,DEVLYN --
TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,DEVLYN 02:25

02:25 STEAL  by SMITH,ALYVIA
02:18 48-20 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by CORREIA,DAKODA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BARNES,LOTTIA 02:04
02:04 STEAL  by COLETTI,ANGIE
01:46 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALYVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,DEVLYN --
01:41 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALYVIA
01:41 SUB IN by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,LOTTIA(in the paint) 01:25 50-20 V 30
ASSIST  by HEDGE,SOPHIE --

01:02 MISS 3PTR by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
REBOUND DEF by HEDGE,SOPHIE --
TURNOVER  by HEDGE,SOPHIE 00:52

00:52 STEAL  by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE

00:45 50-22 V 28
GOOD LAYUP by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by WINTER,PAIGE 00:28



00:04 TURNOVER  by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
00:04 SUB OUT by COLETTI,ANGIE
00:04 SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA
00:04 SUB IN by KLEIN,SUMMER
00:04 SUB IN by BURDIER,KYA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Western New Eng. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nichols
10:00 SUB OUT by CORREIA,DAKODA
10:00 SUB OUT by BURDIER,KYA
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,ALYVIA
10:00 SUB IN by COLETTI,ANGIE

SUB OUT by WEST,SARAH 10:00
SUB OUT by WINTER,PAIGE 10:00
SUB IN by REEN,ERIN 10:00
SUB IN by REGAN,KATIE 10:00

09:46 MISS 3PTR by COLETTI,ANGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by KLEIN,SUMMER

FOUL  by REGAN,KATIE 09:44
09:44 50-23 V 27 GOOD FT by KLEIN,SUMMER
09:44 50-24 V 26 GOOD FT by KLEIN,SUMMER

MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,DEVLYN 09:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANO,ADRIANA

09:15 MISS JUMPER by COLETTI,ANGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,DEVLYN --

08:59 FOUL  by KLEIN,SUMMER
SUB OUT by HEDGE,SOPHIE 08:59
SUB IN by WINTER,PAIGE 08:59
MISS FT by REGAN,KATIE 08:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REGAN,KATIE 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANO,ADRIANA
08:54 MISS LAYUP by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LOTTIA --
TURNOVER  by BARNES,LOTTIA 08:27

08:27 STEAL  by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
FOUL  by REGAN,KATIE 08:27

08:11 MISS LAYUP by KLEIN,SUMMER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WINTER,PAIGE --
GOOD LAYUP by REGAN,KATIE(in the paint) 08:11 52-24 V 28
ASSIST  by WINTER,PAIGE --
BLOCK  by BARNES,LOTTIA 08:11

07:48 MISS LAYUP by ROMANO,ADRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LOTTIA --

07:22 FOUL  by KLEIN,SUMMER
07:22 SUB OUT by ROMANO,ADRIANA
07:22 SUB IN by RIVERA,JAELIZE

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,DEVLYN 07:22
SUB IN by CHRZAN,OLIVIA 07:22
GOOD FT by BARNES,LOTTIA 07:22 53-24 V 29
GOOD FT by BARNES,LOTTIA 07:22 54-24 V 30

07:09 MISS 3PTR by KLEIN,SUMMER
REBOUND DEF by CHRZAN,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by WINTER,PAIGE 07:00

07:00 STEAL  by COLETTI,ANGIE
06:56 TURNOVER  by KLEIN,SUMMER
06:56 SUB OUT by KLEIN,SUMMER
06:56 SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA

SUB OUT by WINTER,PAIGE 06:56
SUB IN by WEST,SARAH 06:56



TURNOVER  by REGAN,KATIE 06:41
06:41 STEAL  by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE

06:38 54-26 V 28
GOOD LAYUP by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,LOTTIA 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:48 MISS LAYUP by COLETTI,ANGIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHRZAN,OLIVIA 05:48
REBOUND DEF by REEN,ERIN --
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,LOTTIA 05:27
REBOUND OFF by WEST,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,SARAH(in the paint) 05:21 56-26 V 30

05:07 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,JAELIZE
BLOCK  by BARNES,LOTTIA 05:07
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LOTTIA --

04:58 FOUL  by FERNANDEZ,TIANNA
04:58 SUB OUT by RIVERA,JAELIZE
04:58 SUB IN by ROMANO,ADRIANA

SUB OUT by REEN,ERIN 04:58
SUB IN by HANSEN,LIZZIE 04:58
GOOD FT by CHRZAN,OLIVIA 04:58 57-26 V 31
MISS FT by CHRZAN,OLIVIA 04:58
REBOUND OFF by REGAN,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by REGAN,KATIE(in the paint) 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by COLETTI,ANGIE
04:46 57-28 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by ROMANO,ADRIANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WEST,SARAH 04:33
04:07 MISS 3PTR by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,LIZZIE --
TURNOVER  by HANSEN,LIZZIE 03:59

03:59 STEAL  by ROMANO,ADRIANA
03:52 57-31 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ALYVIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ROMANO,ADRIANA
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,LOTTIA(in the paint) 03:33 59-31 V 28

03:03 MISS LAYUP by COLETTI,ANGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHRZAN,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by HANSEN,LIZZIE 02:52

02:52 STEAL  by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
FOUL  by CHRZAN,OLIVIA 02:48
SUB OUT by BARNES,LOTTIA 02:47
SUB OUT by HANSEN,LIZZIE 02:47
SUB IN by RABIDOUX,ALEXA 02:47
SUB IN by WOOD,ELIANA 02:47

02:47 59-32 V 27 GOOD FT by COLETTI,ANGIE(fastbreak)
02:47 MISS FT by COLETTI,ANGIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by REGAN,KATIE --
SUB OUT by WEST,SARAH 02:47
SUB IN by HANSEN,LIZZIE 02:47
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:47

02:47 SUB OUT by COLETTI,ANGIE
02:47 SUB IN by BURDIER,KYA
02:28 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ALYVIA

REBOUND DEF by REGAN,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by CHRZAN,OLIVIA 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANO,ADRIANA
01:33 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ALYVIA

STEAL  by HANSEN,LIZZIE 01:33
01:33 FOUL  by SMITH,ALYVIA
01:33 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALYVIA
01:33 SUB OUT by ROMANO,ADRIANA
01:33 SUB IN by RIVERA,JAELIZE
01:33 SUB IN by CORREIA,DAKODA

GOOD JUMPER by CHRZAN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 01:22 61-32 V 29



ASSIST  by REGAN,KATIE --
01:05 MISS JUMPER by CORREIA,DAKODA

REBOUND DEF by CHRZAN,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by REGAN,KATIE 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CORREIA,DAKODA
FOUL  by RABIDOUX,ALEXA 00:31

00:31 MISS FT by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:31 61-33 V 28 GOOD FT by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
00:31 61-34 V 27 GOOD FT by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
00:31 SUB OUT by BARRIEAULT,RYLEE
00:31 SUB IN by WHITTY,ADISON


